

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28231/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in WP No. 13399/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRUPAJAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28476 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. J.K.Das, learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.

List along with SLP(C)No. 26698/08

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER