

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26698/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in WPC No. 12241/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GOVT.OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MILLENNIUM EDU.TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27448 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27450 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 27509 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 28231 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28476 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.

For Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in January, 2009.

Interim order to continue.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER